City of Sanibel

800 Dunlop Road

Sanibel, Florida 33957-4096

www.mysanibel.com

AREA CODE - 239

ADMINISTRATION
CITY CLERK/LEGISLATIVE
CITY COUNCIL
BUILDING
FINANCE
IT SUPPORT
LEGAL
NATURAL RESOURCES
PLANNING
POLICE
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
PUBLIC WORKS
RECREATION
UTILITIES

472-3700
472-3700
472-4135
472-4555
472-9615
472-3700
472-4359
472-3700
472-4136
472-3111
472-3111
472-6937
472-0345
472-3179

July 16, 2024

Mr. Cody Menacof

Bureau Chief

Office of Criminal Justice Grants

Florida Department of Law Enforcement
P.O Box 1489

Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1489

Dear Mr. Menacof,

In compliance with State of Florida Rule 11D-9, F.A.C., the City of Sanibel |
approves the distribution of $204,223 (total allocation available) of the Federal
Fiscal Year 2023 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG)
Program funds for the following projects within Lee County:

SUBGRANT
(City or County) Title of Project Federal funds
City of Cape Coral License Plate Readers $119,919
(Law Enforcement)
City of Fort Myers Advanced Traffic Safety and $60,000
(Law Enforcement) Investigation Enhancement Initiative
Lee County Neighborhood Accountability $24,304
(Human and Veteran Board Program
Services)

Total: $204,223
Sincerely,

Richard Johnson
Mayor, City of Sanibel



