

City of Sanibel

800 Dunlop Road Sanibel, Florida 33957-4096

www.mysanibel.com

AREA CODE - 239

ADMINISTRATION	472-3700
CITY CLERK/LEGISLATIVE	472-3700
CITY COUNCIL	472-4135
BUILDING	472-4555
FINANCE	472-9615
IT SUPPORT	472-3700
LEGAL	472-4359
NATURAL RESOURCES	472-3700
PLANNING	472-4136
POLICE	472-3111
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	472-3111
PUBLIC WORKS	472-6937
RECREATION	472-0345
UTILITIES	472-3179

July 16, 2024

Mr. Cody Menacof Bureau Chief Office of Criminal Justice Grants Florida Department of Law Enforcement P.O Box 1489 Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1489

Dear Mr. Menacof,

In compliance with State of Florida *Rule 11D-9*, F.A.C., the City of Sanibel I approves the distribution of \$204,223 (total allocation available) of the Federal Fiscal Year 2023 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program funds for the following projects within Lee County:

SUBGRANT (City or County)	Title of Project		Federal funds
City of Cape Coral (Law Enforcement)	License Plate Readers		\$119,919
City of Fort Myers (Law Enforcement)	Advanced Traffic Safety and Investigation Enhancement Initiative		\$60,000
Lee County Neighborhood Accountability (Human and Veteran Board Program		lity	\$24,304
Services)		Total:	\$204,223

Sincerely,

Richard Johnson Mayor, City of Sanibel